Zoning Violations March 2023

Name Address Violation Section 1st Notice Days to Comply Compliance  2nd Notice Days to Comply Compliance  3rd Notice Days to Comply Compliance  Action Required
Robert Prescott Groton-School Rd Nuisance G(q) 2/6/2023 14 No 2/28/2023 7 No 15-Mar 0 Yes none
Brian Michalczyk 190 West Main Stucturally unsound/unsafe 2/22/2023 14 No 3/15/2023 14
Dilapidated, Nuisance XL
Tom Weilinski 25 Fletcher Fire escape, encroaching 2/27/2023 N/A No 3/15/2023 N/A N/A N/A
Yun Xiang (Alan) Zhong 183 West Main Nuisance XL & Blight 2/28/2023 7 No called/meeting 4/4  Yes 4-Apr check in 2 months

Lawrence Tosi 15 Fitchburg Road 9.3.C Lighting Standards 3/20/2023 7 came in to office

Tom Weilinski 25 Fletcher same;new address 3/28/2023 14 received/waiting
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